PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version		11/13/2006 500178143		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
Christopher G. Fife		Name	Execution Date	
	DATA			
Name:	ame: Fife Technologies Inc.			
Street Address:	90 W. Main St.			
City:	Dallastown	allastown		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17313			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number]	
Patent Number: D5		509407		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		c	
Fax Number: (717)854-1565 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7178459641				
Phone: 7178459641				
Email: sabi.law@juno.com Correspondent Name: Charles J. Long				
Correspondent Name: Charles J. Long Address Line 1: 25 N. Duke St., Second Floor				
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FIFE TECHNOLOGIES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles J. Long	Charles J. Long	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Fife#page1.tlf				

T-414 P.004/005 F-893

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher G. Fife, an adult individual, having an address of 114 Rain Dove Drive, Red Lion, PA 17356, hereinafter called "Assignor", owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. D509,407S, hereinafter called "the Patent", entitled "Round Taco Dish", and granted September 13, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, Fife Technologies Inc., a corporation of Pennsylvania, having an office at 90 W. Main Street, Dallastown, PA 17313, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and claimed, for the United States and all foreign countries and in and to any other letters patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of the Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that he is the lawful owner of the Patent and the inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed therein, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that Assignor has the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or the **PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0423** representatives thereof, any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to Assignor, assist in any legal proceedings and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by Assignee or by counsel for Assignee, to assist or enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and/or assigns of Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and/or assigns of Assignee.

Executed this 10th day of 101010 her .2008.

WITNESS:

Christopher G. Fife, Assignor

: SS-

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF YORK

On this, the $\frac{10^{44}}{10^{4}}$ day of $\frac{1000 \text{ ember}}{1000 \text{ ember}}$, 20<u>66</u>, before me, the undersigned officer, a

Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared Christopher G. Fife,

who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

otary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL GAIL A. BOLLINGER, Notary Public City of York, York County My Commission Expires June 14, 2010